
HIOPCC Mass Minister Schedule 
December 2025 

 

Weekend 1, Second Sunday of Advent  

Mass Date and Time December 6, 5:00pm 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 4-7 
Lector Sarah Bryan 
EM Host 1 Debbie Bosworth 
EM Host 2 John Lucas 
EM Cup 1 Chris Andrews 
EM Cup 2 Roger Jackson 
Altar Servers  
Ushers Richard Atchison, Lee Curtis, Shawn Flack, Tyler Marlow 

 

Mass Date and Time December 7, 8:30am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 4-7 
Lector Chantel Jno-Finn 
EM Host 1 Peggy Giattina 
EM Host 2 Jimmy Shields 
EM Cup 1 Jerry Chiarella 
EM Cup 2 Tim Wall 
Altar Servers Brady Cohagan, Connor Cohagan 
Ushers Kyle Cohagan, Brian DePew, Ed Hasenbein, David McCay 

 

Mass Date and Time December 7, 11:00am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 4-7 
Lector Jennifer Buisson  
EM Host 1 Mike Dulion 
EM Host 2 Martha Winderweedle 
EM Cup 1 Lenore Como 
EM Cup 2 Wendy Renda 
Altar Servers Hayden Cremers, Catie Cremers, Annalise Findley 
Ushers Cathy Alfano, Jim Garrett, Chris Cremers, Terry Roberts 

 

 



December 8, The Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary  

Mass Date and Time December 8, 6:30pm 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 8-11 
Lector Christine Ericson 
EM Host 1 Eric Ericson 
EM Host 2 Jim Garrett 
EM Cup 1 Wendy Renda 
EM Cup 2  
Altar Servers  
Ushers  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Weekend 2, Third Sunday of Advent  

Mass Date and Time December 13, 5:00pm 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 12-15 
Lector Amy Jackson 
EM Host 1 Joe Shaw 
EM Host 2 Roger Jackson 
EM Cup 1 Ann Forde 
EM Cup 2 Richard Lawson 
Altar Servers Noah Boette, Lily Boette 
Ushers Chris Andrews, Shawn Flack, Tyler Marlow, Richard Atchison 

 

Mass Date and Time December 14, 8:30am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 12-15 
Lector Cathie McCall 
EM Host 1 Jerry Chiarella 
EM Host 2 Susan Nelms 
EM Cup 1 Richard Petty 
EM Cup 2 Cywilla Fabijanic 
Altar Servers Taylor Como, Lucy Lincoln 
Ushers Kyle Cohagan, Brian DePew, Walker Peerson, Mark Thompson 

 

Mass Date and Time December 14, 11:00am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 12-15 
Lector Fran Goforth 
EM Host 1 Lenore Como 
EM Host 2 Mike Ronilo 
EM Cup 1 Celeste Romano 
EM Cup 2 Mike Dulion 
Altar Servers Walker Jones, Scarlett Jones, Tiernan Jones 
Ushers Christine Ericson, Eric Ericson, Terry Roberts, Chris Cremers 

 

 

 

 

 



Weekend 3, Fourth Sunday of Advent  

Mass Date and Time December 20, 5:00pm 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 16-18 
Lector Joseph Gravlee 
EM Host 1 Martha Denard 
EM Host 2 Richard Lawson 
EM Cup 1 John Lucas 
EM Cup 2 Joe Shaw 
Altar Servers  
Ushers Richard Atchison, Lee Curtis, Tyler Marlow, Chris Andrews 

 

Mass Date and Time December 21, 8:30am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 16-18 
Lector Terri Scheufens 
EM Host 1 Richard Petty 
EM Host 2 Chuck Regan 
EM Cup 1 Peggy Giattina 
EM Cup 2 Jimmy Shields 
Altar Servers Jake Scheufens, Olivia Scheufens 
Ushers Ed Hasenbein, Brian DePew, David McCay, Walker Peerson 

 

Mass Date and Time December 21, 11:00am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 16-18 
Lector Aronda Renda 
EM Host 1 Celeste Romano 
EM Host 2 Jim Garrett 
EM Cup 1 Mike Dulion 
EM Cup 2 Martha Winderweedle 
Altar Servers Lydia Mariano, Isaac Mariano, Annalise Findley 
Ushers Cathy Alfano, Vincent Alfano, Mike Ronilo, Eric Ericson 

 

 

 

 

 



Christmas Eve and Christmas Day  

Mass Date and Time December 24, 4:00pm 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 31-34 
Lector Mark Thompson 
EM Host 1 Mike Dulion 
EM Host 2 Kathryn Williamson 
EM Cup 1 Wendy Renda 
EM Cup 2 Ann Forde 
Altar Servers Lucy Lincoln, Annalise Findley 
Ushers Shawn Flack,  

 

Mass Date and Time December 24, 6:00pm 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 31-34 
Lector Lenore Como 
EM Host 1  
EM Host 2  
EM Cup 1  
EM Cup 2  
Altar Servers  
Ushers Lee Curtis 

 

Mass Date and Time December 25, 9:00am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 31-34 
Lector Eric Ericson 
EM Host 1 Christine Ericson 
EM Host 2 Jim Garrett 
EM Cup 1 Chris Andrews 
EM Cup 2  
Altar Servers  
Ushers  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Weekend 4, The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary, and Joseph  

Mass Date and Time December 27, 5:00pm 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 35-38 
Lector John Lucas 
EM Host 1 Kathryn Williamson 
EM Host 2 Martha Denard 
EM Cup 1 Joe Shaw 
EM Cup 2 Sarah Bryan 
Altar Servers Noah Boette, Lily Boette 
Ushers Chris Andrews, Richard Atchison, Lee Curtis, Tyler Marlow 

 

Mass Date and Time December 28, 8:30am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 35-38 
Lector Eugene Thibodeaux 
EM Host 1 Tim Wall 
EM Host 2 Cywilla Fabijanic 
EM Cup 1 Emma Mitros 
EM Cup 2 Jimmy Shields 
Altar Servers Noah Hill, Wesley Lamp 
Ushers Ed Hasenbein, David McCay, Walker Peerson, Mark Thompson 

 

Mass Date and Time December 28, 11:00am 
Reading Workbook for Lectors 2026, pp. 35-38 
Lector David Romano 
EM Host 1 Eric Ericson 
EM Host 2 Christine Ericson 
EM Cup 1 Lenore Como 
EM Cup 2 Martha Winderweedle 
Altar Servers Luke Guzdzial, Levi Guzdzial 
Ushers Cathy Alfano, Vincent Alfano, Mike Ronilo 

 

 

 


